2017 AP Exam Fee Structure Oklahoma State Department of Education

CATEGORY I – Students in Financial Need			
AP exam fee	\$ 93	Students in this	
College Board reduction	- 31	category pay \$10	
Oklahoma SDE payment	- 43	per AP exam, no	
Schools forgo rebate	- 9	matter how many	
STUDENT PAYS	\$ 10	they take.	

AP Exam invoice copies must be submitted to the OSDE in order to be paid on behalf of your student(s).

CATEGORY I - AP CAPSTONE PROGRAM COURSES (AP SEMINAR and AP RESEARCH) Taken by Students in Financial Need			
AP Capstone exam fee	\$ 141	Students in this	
College Board reduction	- 31	category pay \$10	
Oklahoma SDE payment	- 91	per AP Capstone	
Schools forgo rebate	- 9	exam, no matter	
STUDENT PAYS	\$ 10	how many they	
		take.	

AP Exam invoice copies must be submitted to the OSDE in order to be paid on behalf of your student(s).

CATEGORY II – Students Taking Two or More Exams *			
AP exam fee	\$ 93	Students in this	
		category pay \$59	
Oklahoma SDE payment	- 25	per AP exam, no	
Schools forgo rebate	- 9	matter how many	
STUDENT PAYS	\$ 59.	they take.	

*These students are NOT included in Category I; they do not qualify on the basis of financial need. AP Exam invoice copies AND Category II rosters must be submitted to the OSDE in order to be paid on behalf of your student(s).